

County Council Meeting Agenda

Thursday, August 12, 2021	2:00 PM	Council Chambers, N1-110

Upon request and with three working days' notice, Salt Lake County will provide free auxiliary aids and services to qualified individuals (including sign language interpreters, alternative formats, etc.). For assistance, please call (385) 468-7500 – TTY 711.

Members of the Council may participate electronically. Meetings may be closed for reasons allowed by statute. Motions relating to any of the items listed below, including final action, may be taken.

During the current phase of COVID-19 response and recovery, members of the public may attend the Council's meetings in person on a limited basis. Consistent with current public health guidelines, members of the public who visit the Salt Lake County Government Center should use face coverings and practice social distancing until 2 weeks after receiving all doses of a COVID-19 vaccine. Members of the public may also participate in Council meetings electronically as described below.

This meeting will be simulcast electronically via Webex Events. Agendas, audio live-streams and recordings, and meeting minutes can be accessed at slco.legistar.com. The Council will also broadcast live-streams of its meetings on Facebook Live, which may be accessed at http://www.facebook.com/slcocouncil/, and through Cisco Webex, which may be accessed at

https://slco.webex.com/slco/onstage/g.php?MTID=ee316da472eefe8d147627174286a0a40

1. CALL TO ORDER

2. DISCUSSION ITEMS

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Terminating <u>21-0943</u> a Public Health Order of Constraint Issued by the Executive Director of the Salt Lake County Health Department on August 11, 2021 in Response to a Declared Public Health Emergency

Attachments: 081221 SLCo Resolution Terminating Public Health Order

3. ADJOURN